## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sean F. Kelly	08/01/2006
John P. Gaus	08/01/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Golden Technology Management, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 706
City:	Potsdam, NY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13676

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11429512

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)295-8453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5853257570

Email: ayost@hiscockbarclay.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew H. Yost
Address Line 1: 2000 HSBC Plaza

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604-2404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3012383 US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew H. Yost

Total Attachments: 1

source=Golden-3012383-Assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018204 FRAME: 0104

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Sean F. Kelly, residing at 208 Paddock Street, Watertown, NY 13601 and John P. Gaus, residing at 26035 E. Gotham Street, Watertown, NY 13601 (hereinafter "Assignors") invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL (hereinafter "Invention"), for which Assignors have executed an application for United States Letters Patent number 11/429,512, filed May 4, 2006, (hereinafter "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Golden Technology Management, LLC of P.O. Box 706, Potsdam, NY 13676, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars paid to Assignors and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application, all U.S. Applications claiming priority and/or disclosing the invention of the Application, and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of thereof, all priority rights therein, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted thereon by such other countries other than the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon by such other country or countries and all renewals and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any other such country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent therefor to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns as provided by this instrument.

Assignors covenant and warrant that Assignors have the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors have not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment or constituting a lien against or right under the subject matter assigned. Assignors further covenant and agree to communicate to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said Invention, to testify in any proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications for patent and other documents and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce any and all Letters Patent for said Invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our b	nand and seal thisday of Access 2006.
STAN KUY	John/P. Gaus
Sean F. Kelly	JOHNYE COAUS
Witness: Strength Relly	Witness:
Print Name	Print Name
208 Paddock St.	258 Paddock St.
Watertown, My 13601	Datectown, Ny 1360
Address	Address

PATENT REEL: 018204 FRAME: 0105

**RECORDED: 09/05/2006**